

## S Discovery

## Get healthy Get rewarded

## Discovery Vitality and Disney's Mickey Mouse and Friends February competition terms and conditions

1. The Promoters of the Discovery Vitality and Disney competition are Discovery Vitality Pty (Limited) ("Discovery Vitality") and The Walt Disney Company Africa (Pty) Limited ("Disney").

2. 3 (Three) Discovery Vitality members stand a chance of winning a Disney Mickey Mouse and Friends hamper worth R3000 (three thousand Rand) each consisting of items such as limited edition blue tooth speakers, water bottles and mugs. Items included in the hamper are at the discretion of Disney.

3. The competition period will run from 05 February 2020 until 29 February 2020. The closing date of the competition is midnight 29 February 2020.

4. All participants need to be a child dependent on the Vitality policy in order to be eligible. A Vitality child dependent is defined as someone between the ages of 2 (two) and 17 (seventeen). The child's parents/guardians will be entering the competition on behalf of the child.

5. Entrants into the competition are required to reside in South Africa.

6. The following requirements must be completed on a Vitality entity level by the child dependent to be successfully entered into the competition draw:

## 1. Complete a Kids Vitality Health Check (VHC)

- 7. The above requirements need to be completed to be entered successfully into the competition draw.
- 8. Only one entry over the competition period per child will be allowed.
- 9. Any VHC's completed before or after the above mentioned dates will not be considered.

10. After the closing date, Discovery Vitality will pull all qualifying and relevant data after which Discovery Vitality will conduct a random draw in order to select the 3 (three) winners. 3 (three) participants will each win 1 (one) Mickey Mouse and Friends hamper worth R3000 (three thousand Rand) each. Data pulled for the purposes of the competition will be based on the completion of the Kids Vitality Health Check. No data whatsoever will be shared with The Walt Disney Company, nor will any results of the Kids Vitality Health Check be disclosed to any of the promoters.

11. The main member of the policy will be contacted as the winner by 01 April 2020 by either telephone, email or both. With their written consent, the winners may be required to appear and be identified in the February edition of the Vitality newsletter or on the Vitality Facebook page at no fee to them. The prize winners can decline the option of appearing or being mentioned in the newsletter or the Vitality Facebook page and will not forfeit the prize should they elect to do so.

12. Discovery Vitality will attempt to contact each of the winners by email and phone. Should the prize not be claimed within 2 (two) months the prizes will be forfeited and a new winner chosen.

13. Prizes cannot be exchanged for cash and/or transferred.

14. Discovery Vitality retains full discretion to choose the winners. The decision is final and cannot be contested.



15. The promoter/s reserve the right to alter or terminate the competition at its discretion. In the event of such alteration or termination, all participants shall waive any rights which they may have against the promoter/s, their affiliates or associated companies and acknowledge that they will have no recourse or claim of any nature against the promoters. Prior notice will be given to the participants in the event of such alteration or termination

16. Directors, partners, employees, agents of, consultants or any other similarly connected individuals of Discovery Vitality and Discovery Group of companies and The Walt Disney Company Africa (Pty) Limited are not eligible to enter this competition.

17. Discovery Vitality and Disney will not be held responsible for any misrepresentation caused due to an unintentional copy error, typing error or omission that may occur on any of our promotional material and communications.

18. By participating in this competition all participants agree to be bound by these rules and the Vitality Main Rules.

19. By entering the competition, you agree that Discovery Vitality may share your personal information with Disney in respect of the prize.

20. Discovery Vitality members can obtain a copy of the Vitality Main Rules here.

21. By entering this competition, you agree to the terms and conditions set out this document.